E. E. MINOTT SCHOLARSHIP FOUNDATION, INC. Student Recommendation Form (2025)

r Name:					
r Title/Position:					
dent's Name:					
r Relationship to Student	t:				
Comments	Strongly Agree	Agree	Disagree	Strongly Disagree	N/A
The above named					
student is hard working,					
diligent, and of sound					
character.					
The above named					
student is respectful and					
courteous to others.					
I recommend the above					
named student for this					
scholarship.					

Please attach a brief statement regarding why you recommend this student and your relationship to this student. If you are an instructor, please use school stationary.

E. E. MINOTT SCHOLARSHIP FOUNDATION, INC. Application (2025)

PLEASE PRINT

Name:	
Address:	
Telephone:	
Name of High School:	
Anticipated date of Graduation:	
PLEASE READ CAREFULLY	
The E. E. Minott Scholarship Foundation,	Inc. is open to graduating seniors at Crooms Academy of
Information Technology and Seminole Hi	gh School. A scholarship of \$1000.00 will be awarded to one scholarship funds will be applied to the SY 2024 college fees of
REQUIREMENTS:	
from: an instructor on school stationary a	completed recommendation form and a written statement
TOPIC 1: The Importance of Fine and Per TOPIC 2: My Educational Goals upon com Finalists will interview with the Scholarsh	pleting High School.
ONLY packets meeting ALL three requires	ments above will be considered by the Scholarship Committee.
Applicant's Signature:	Date:

Application Deadline: February 15, 2025

E. E. MINOTT SCHOLARSHIP FOUNDATION, INC.

P. O. Box 986 Sanford, Florida 32772

December 16, 2024

Dear Graduating Senior:

The E.E. Minott Foundation Committee is happy to announce the application process for the E.E. Minott Scholarship, and we are pleased that you have interest in the E.E. Minott Scholarship. The scholarship is open to graduating seniors at Crooms Academy of Information Technology and Seminole High School. A scholarship of \$1000.00 will be awarded to one student at each named high school. The scholarship funds will be applied to SY 2024 college fees of recipients.

The requirements for applicants entail:

- Overall GPA: minimal 2.5 (official school transcript required)
- Application must be accompanied by a completed recommendation form and a written statement from an instructor on school stationary and one other person (non-relative).
- Application must be accompanied by a fully developed essay addressing one (1) of the two (2) topics below:

TOPIC 1: The Importance of Fine and Performing Arts in our Society.

TOPIC 2: My Educational Goals upon Completing High School.

Finalists will interview with the Scholarship Committee. We look forward to your submission.

If you have any questions, do not hesitate to contact us at Mrs. Sandra Petty (aka.retired@gmail.com) or Mr. Julius Francis (407) 484-1240.

Mail your information to:

The E. E. Minott Scholarship Foundation, Inc. P. O. Box 986 Sanford, Florida 32772

Deadline: February 15, 2025

Thank you,

The E. E. Minott Scholarship Committee

E.E. MINOTT SCHOLARSHIP FOUNDATION, INC.



Dear Graduating Senior:

The E.E. Minott Foundation Committee is happy to announce the application process for the E.E. Minott Scholarship, and we are pleased that you have interest in the E.E. Minott Scholarship. The scholarship is open to graduating seniors at Crooms Academy of Information Technology and Seminole High School. A scholarship of \$1000.00 will be awarded to one student at each named high school. The scholarship funds will be applied to SY 2025 college fees of recipients.

Requirements

- Overall GPA: minimal 2.5 (official school transcript required)
- Application must be accompanied by a completed recommendation form and a written statement from an instructor on school stationary and one other person (non-relative).
- Application must be accompanied by a fully developed essay addressing one (1) of the two (2) topics

Topics

TOPIC 1: The Importance of Fine and Performing Arts in our Society.

TOPIC 2: My Educational Goals upon Completing High School.

Deadline: February 15, 2025

Finalists will interview with the Scholarship Committee. We look forward to your submission. If you have any questions, do not hesitate to contact us at Mrs. Sandra Petty (aka.retired@gmail.com) or Mr. Julius Francis (407) 484-1240.

Contact Us:

- (407) 484-1240
- www.eeminottsf.org
- Earl E. Minott Scholarship Foundation Inc. PO BOX 986
 Sanford, FL 32772